
Office of Purchasing and Supply Services 
 Louis Wilson, Sr., Facilities Administration Building 

  13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
   Upper Marlboro, MD  20772 

Keith Stewart, Director 301-952-6560   Fax:  301-952-6605

        AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT AWARD 

   January 7, 2021 

Tyson Foods, Inc. 

2200 West Don Tyson Pkwy 

Springdale, AR 72762  

Tel: 800.872.3447 

Buyer: Donna Parks 

Telephone: 301.952.6567 

Fax: 301.952.6605 

Email: donna.parks@pgcps.org 

Email: K12bidgroup@tyson.com 

Subject: IFB 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products 

1. This amendment (the "Amendment") is made by The Board of Education of Prince George’s County and Tyson

Foods, Inc., parties to the agreement dated July 31, 2018 (the "Agreement").

2. The Agreement is amended to reflect the option to renew the current contract for one year and to reflect new

pricing and items that have been discontinued under the contract renewal term.

3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in

accordance with its terms set in the original agreement through July 01, 2021.

 FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND  20772-9983 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

SIGNATURE DATE 

Keith Stewart 

NAME:  

Director, Purchasing and Supply Services 

TITLE 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 

5:13 EST)
01/15/2021



               

Tyson Foods, Inc.
  Page 2 

SIGNATURE      DATE 

Mark Fossett 

NAME:  

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services 

TITLE 

SIGNATURE   DATE 

Barry Stanton 

NAME:  

Chief Operating Officer 

TITLE 

T) 01/16/2021

21 16:14 EST) 01/16/2021



Amendment No. 2 

$60.50 $78.36 

$50.51 $12.65 $63.16 $0.55 

$53.21 22.50 $75.71 

3 oz. 175 $14.69 $13.86 $53.23 $0.30 $53.23 $0.30 

$22.38 $77.51 $0.84 $77.51 $0.84 

Discontinued 

Discontinued 

Discontinued 



Direct Ship 
FFS Price 

$42.22 $79.81 $0.2375 $79.81 $0.2375 $37.59 $0.1119 




